
 
 

 
 

 

Linked to the Principles of Catholic Social Teaching, all clas-
ses have chosen a Saint to help to guide them in their school 
life.  We want to celebrate the lives of the Saints and take 

guidance from how they lived their lives to make  
Christ known to all.  

On the feast day of the class Saint, the class will hold a spe-
cial celebratory day. They will have a non-uniform day; lead a 
special whole school assembly/Mass and have a  celebration in 

the afternoon, learning more about and completing tasks 
linked to the lives and works of their chosen Saint.           

                                                                     
All parents and members of the parish are warmly invited to the 

assembly. 
Saints days this Term:  
 
Reception — The Holy Family        Tuesday 10th January 2023 
Nursery — St. Joseph                       Tuesday 21st  March  2023 

St. Joseph The Holy 
Family 

 

St.  Francis of 
Assisi 

St. Therese 
of Lisieux 

 

Nursery Reception Class One Class Two 

St. Paul 
 

St. Mother Te-
resa of Calcutta 

 

St. John the 
Evangelist 

 

St. Maximillian 
Kolbe 

 

Class Three Class Four Class Five Class Six 

Many Hearts, one Accord 

  
“Through the strength of God’s love and the 

power of prayer we are guided to do whatever 
He tells us.  

Many hearts, one accord, we grow and learn               
together for life to build the kingdom of God.” 

Lord, bless our school 
so that 

working together, praying and playing  
together 

we may learn to serve you 
and to serve one another. 

Amen 

Spring 2023 



 
 

 

 
We are delighted to update you on the success last term, for our 

Catholic Social Team and our amazing school community. 
   

Some of the projects from last term, led by our 
autumn mission, linked to the Catholic Social 

Teaching principle   
‘Option for the poor & vulnerable’ 
Mission 1: Someone else’ treasure!’ 

 
 

 
 

Our spring mission is... 
‘Stewardship of God’s Creation’ 
Mission 2: Brighten Up & tidy Up! 
So… watch this space! We may be calling 
on your gardening & landscaping expertise!  

 
This year, Lent is from 22nd February until the 

6th April.  
Our Lenten Liturgies, in school, all at 09.05, will 

begin in spring 2 from 13th March. 

 
 

 
 
 

 

 

School Masses will take place on a weekly rota basis, 
either Whole school, FS/KS1 or KS2.  

 
All of these Masses take place on a Wednesday morning at 9.25am 

(unless otherwise stated).  
 

 

Friday 6th January Whole School Mass (Year 6 lead) 

Wednesday 11th January Year 1 lead 

Thursday 19th January  Year 5 lead 

Wednesday 25th January Year 4 

Wednesday 1st February Reception lead 

Wednesday 8th February Year 2 lead 

Wednesday 15th February Year 3 lead 

Wednesday 1st March Year 5 lead 

Wednesday 8th March Year 3 lead 

Wednesday 15th March Reception lead 

Wednesday 22nd March Year 4 lead 

Wednesday 29th March Whole School Mass (Year 6 lead) 

We encourage all parents, grandpar-
ents and members of the parish to sup-
port these Masses where possible; look 

out for your class invite!. 

School contacts: RE Team—Mrs Scattergood—RE Leader Mrs Mas-
sey—Parish Liaison.   

We welcome any suggestions for further  enhancement of the Catholic 
Life of the School.  

 
If you have any queries, please make contact through the school office.  

Douglas MacMillan Coffee morning  We raised £294.05 

Harvest donations; Stoke Foodbank 148.64kg in weight! 

Operation Christmas Child 38 filled boxes sent off! 

Salvation Army  10 large bags of clothes! 

 led by...  led by... 

Mon 13th March Y6 Thurs 23rd March Y1 

Tues 14th March Y5 Mon 27th March Y5 

Thurs 16th March Y4 Tues 28th March YR 

Mon 20th March Y3 Fri 31st March tbc Y6 in church 

Tues 21st March Y2   


